Product updated on May 15, 2018

# **MPO Cassette Cleaner**



The OPTIPOP R is a cassette style fiber optic connector cleaner system that can be refilled for reducing cleaning costs. It uses a densely woven micro-fiber cleaning fabric to remove harmful contaminates off of the ferrule end face. The OPTIPOP R cassette cleaning tool will accommodate all single fiber connections. Our versions of the OPTIPOP R cassette cleaning tools are designed specially for cleaning Multifiber connector systems including the MPO/MTP Brand Connectors, standard MPO and MTRJ connectors for both single mode and multimode connectors. The customised OPTIPOP R cassette cleaning tool will accommodate the alignment guide pins on male MT ferrules. The cleaning fabric is pre-washed and produces less than 70 pcs/CFM of particles > 1mm in size, making this system excellent for use in any production environment including clean rooms.

## **FEATURES/BENEFITS**

- MTPCLEANREEL-F For cleaning all single fiber and female MPO ferrule connectors
- MTPCLEANREEL-M For cleaning male (with guide pins) MPO connectors
- MTPRCR OPTIPOP Refill 6 Pack. Replacement reels for all OPTIPOP R cassettes
- Replacement reels are easy to install and reduce the cost per cleaning 400+ Cleanings
- Eliminates electrostatic charge
- The washed, ultra clean micro-fiber cloth captures debris and other contamination
- The cloth is robust, it does not fray or leave any fibrous materials behind
- The most cost effective high-end cleaning solution available

### **ORDERING INFORMATION**

DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
Female MTP®/MPO ferrule cleaner	MTPCLEANREEL-F
Male MTP®/MPO ferrule cleaner	MTPCLEANREEL-M
OPTIPOP Refill 6 Pack	MTPRCR



## **FURTHER INFORMATION**

- For additional information please contact your sales representative
- To view the product 360 visit the product page (Scan the QR code or visit the link below)
- Downloaded from <a href="https://www.aflhyperscale.com/product/mtp-mpo-cassette-cleaner">https://www.aflhyperscale.com/product/mtp-mpo-cassette-cleaner</a>
- AFL Hyperscale reserves the right to make changes in this datasheet at any time without notice
- Information in this document is correct as of May 15, 2018

#### SCAN QR FOR PRODUCT PAGE

#### Europe

+44 (0) 1908 441 144 emeasales@aflhyperscale.com © AFL Hyperscale 2018 +1 800 790 9932 usasales@aflhyperscale.com

Americas

+971 4 404 9606 mesales@aflhyperscale.com

Middle East & Africa

+91 80 46874687 indiasales@aflhyperscale.com

India

Asia Pacific

+86 755 2561 3694 apacsales@aflhyperscale.com